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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

General Election 2005 - 11/08/2005

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

FOR PUBLIC ADVOCATE (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2005  4:20:25PM

New York County

 320,823 PUBLIC COUNTER

 604 EMERGENCY

 6,286 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 5,140 AFFIDAVIT

TOTAL BALLOTS  332,853 

 214,150 BETSY F GOTBAUM (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,708 JAY GOLUB (CONSERVATIVE)

 6,034 JIM LESCZYNSKI (LIBERTARIAN)

 4,320 BERNARD GOETZ (REBUILD)

 2 ABE HIRSCHFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANASTASIA BEAVERHAUSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW RASIEJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 C. VIRGINIA FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE ANNECHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC PRINDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE JUSTICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CLASBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY PURSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KITTY CARLISE-HART (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAIRD MAGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZA MINNELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 93 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY INNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARI WARTELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUKI PORTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  235,333 

UNRECORDED  97,520 
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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

General Election 2005 - 11/08/2005

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

FOR PUBLIC ADVOCATE (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2005  4:20:25PM

Bronx County

 194,006 PUBLIC COUNTER

 719 EMERGENCY

 3,696 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 2,972 AFFIDAVIT

TOTAL BALLOTS  201,393 

 121,012 BETSY F GOTBAUM (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,186 JAY GOLUB (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,516 JIM LESCZYNSKI (LIBERTARIAN)

 2,338 BERNARD GOETZ (REBUILD)

 1 AARON LEFTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GRONOWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMANDO M. HOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN MULLALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEILA MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  129,061 

UNRECORDED  72,332 

Kings County

 355,382 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2,177 EMERGENCY

 5,876 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4,236 AFFIDAVIT

TOTAL BALLOTS  367,671 

 197,903 BETSY F GOTBAUM (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,141 JAY GOLUB (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,569 JIM LESCZYNSKI (LIBERTARIAN)

 4,631 BERNARD GOETZ (REBUILD)

 1 ABE HIRSCHFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN POPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 D. GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIRDRE A. SCHIFELING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM LESCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY CHATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWANNE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 93 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH E. HULUCKI (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  218,350 

UNRECORDED  149,321 
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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

General Election 2005 - 11/08/2005

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

FOR PUBLIC ADVOCATE (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2005  4:20:25PM

Queens County

 313,444 PUBLIC COUNTER

 624 EMERGENCY

 6,077 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 3,546 AFFIDAVIT

TOTAL BALLOTS  323,691 

 176,134 BETSY F GOTBAUM (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,423 JAY GOLUB (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,795 JIM LESCZYNSKI (LIBERTARIAN)

 3,843 BERNARD GOETZ (REBUILD)

 2 ABRAHAM J. GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIGHTON HOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD M SHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERALD SEIDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE R KRONICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SENAPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAAEL O'KANE (WRITE-IN)

 13 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  198,221 

UNRECORDED  125,470 

Richmond County

 86,364 PUBLIC COUNTER

 60 EMERGENCY

 2,390 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 938 AFFIDAVIT

TOTAL BALLOTS  89,752 

 35,836 BETSY F GOTBAUM (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,624 JAY GOLUB (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,225 JIM LESCZYNSKI (LIBERTARIAN)

 2,125 BERNARD GOETZ (REBUILD)

 1 BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MR. LINDY P. CRESCITELLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 NORMAN SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  46,817 

UNRECORDED  42,935 
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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

General Election 2005 - 11/08/2005

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

FOR PUBLIC ADVOCATE (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2005  4:20:25PM

TOTAL FOR PUBLIC ADVOCATE (NYC)

 1,270,019 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4,184 EMERGENCY

 24,325 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 16,832 AFFIDAVIT

TOTAL BALLOTS  1,315,360 

 745,035 BETSY F GOTBAUM (DEMOCRATIC)

 48,082 JAY GOLUB (CONSERVATIVE)

 17,139 JIM LESCZYNSKI (LIBERTARIAN)

 17,257 BERNARD GOETZ (REBUILD)

 1 AARON LEFTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ABE HIRSCHFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ABRAHAM J. GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN POPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANASTASIA BEAVERHAUSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW RASIEJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GRONOWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMANDO M. HOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 C. VIRGINIA FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE ANNECHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 D. GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIGHTON HOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIRDRE A. SCHIFELING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC PRINDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD M SHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE JUSTICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERALD SEIDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM LESCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CLASBY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN MULLALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY CHATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY PURSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KITTY CARLISE-HART (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAIRD MAGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE R KRONICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEILA MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWANNE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZA MINNELLI (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SENAPE (WRITE-IN)
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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

General Election 2005 - 11/08/2005

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

FOR PUBLIC ADVOCATE (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2005  4:20:25PM

TOTAL FOR PUBLIC ADVOCATE (NYC)

 1 MICHAAEL O'KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MR. LINDY P. CRESCITELLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 NORMAN SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 202 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH E. HULUCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY INNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARI WARTELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUKI PORTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  827,782 

UNRECORDED  487,578 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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